
 
 

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT 
APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 22-0715 
LUHO HEARING DATE:  October 24, 2022 CASE REVIEWER:       Israel Monsanto 

 
REQUEST: The applicant is requesting multiple variances to accommodate a proposed warehouse in Tampa. The 
variances are for the required off-street vehicular use area buffer, building setbacks and building height. The parcel is 
zoned SPI-AP-4 (Special Interest-Airport). The site consists of two parcels (folios 27993.0558 to the west and 
27993.0552 to the east) and is a total of 6.5 acres in size. The easternmost parcel is a corner lot, therefore, it has two 
front yards and two side yards. The other parcel is an interior lot.  
 
VARIANCE(S): 
 
Landscape Buffer abutting Right-of-Ways 
In accordance with LDC Section 6.06.04.C, on any parcel of land providing an off-street vehicular use area, where 
such area is not entirely screened from an abutting right-of-way by an intervening building or other structure, a 
landscaped buffer a minimum of 8 feet in width shall be provided between the off-street vehicular use area and the 
right-of-way. 

• The applicant requests a 1.8-foot reduction to the required buffer width along the north property line 
adjacent to Hangar Court to allow a buffer width of 6.2 feet. The applicant is not requesting a variance to 
the required landscaping within the buffer area. 

 
Required Yards  
In accordance with LDC Section 6.01.01, the minimum required rear yard setback in the SPI-AP-4 zoning distr ict is 
20 feet, except under certain circumstances which do not apply to this case. 

• The applicant requests a 10-foot reduction to the required rear yard setback to allow a rear setback of 10 
feet from the south property line for parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot). 

 
In accordance with LDC Section 6.01.01, the minimum required side yard setback in the SPI-AP-4 zoning distr ict is 
10 feet, except under certain circumstances which do not apply to this case. 

• The applicant requests a 10-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a setback of 0 feet from 
the east property line of parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot). 

 
• The applicant requests a 10-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a setback of 0 feet from 

the west property line of parcel folio 27993.0552 (corner lot). 
 

Building Height  
In accordance with LDC Section 6.01.01, the maximum building height in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district is 35 feet. The 
applicant requests a 7-foot increase to the permitted building height to allow a maximum height of 42 feet. 
 
FINDINGS:  
The site consists of Lots 1 and 2 the of Airport Service Center – Replat (Portion of Block B) subdivision. The 
proposed warehouse project will be a unified site and the warehouse building will be placed on both lots, crossing the 
parcel line between the lots.  
 
The Aviation Authority reviewed the request and provided comments objecting to the height variance. In their 
comments, staff noted that any structure including construction equipment that exceeds 30 feet Above Mean Sea 
Level requires an Airport Height Zoning Permit and must be reviewed by the Airport Zoning Director. Subsequently, 
the applicant applied for a zoning permit and on August 26, 2022, the Hillsborough Airport Authority granted the 
Height Zoning Permit allowing for a maximum of 71 feet above mean sea level, ASML (including all appurtenances 
or attachments to said structure). The approved 71-foot ASML height covers the 42 feet building height being 
requested as part of this Variance. 
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Hoover Blvd. requires a 7-foot preservation area for additional right-of-way per the Hillsborough County Corridor 
Preservation Plan. The applicant has acknowledged that the site will be subject to LDC Part 5.11.00 Transportation 
Corridor Management. As such, a note has been added to the site plan stating: The site shall be in accordance with 
LDC Section 5.11.09. - Interim Use of Reserved Land of the Transportation Corridor Management provision. 

 
DISCLAIMER: 
The variances listed above are based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional 
variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does not 
obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited to: 
subdivision or site development approvals and building permit approvals. 
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kimley-horn.com 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 1400, Tampa, FL 33602 813 620 1460 

 

Project: Hangar Court 
 
To:      Hillsborough County 
            Development Services 
            601 East Kennedy Boulevard, 22nd Floor 
            Tampa, FL 33602 
              
Date:   10/10/2022 
 
RE: Variance Request – Cover Letter and Project Narrative 
 
 
SL6 Hangar Court LP (Applicant) is proposing development of the property on the southern side of Hangar Court 
in Unincorporated Hillsborough County. The Future Land Use for the site is Light Industrial with approximately 
101,000 SF of warehouse space to be constructed on site. Please see Appendix A for a copy of the proposed 
site plan. The site will be served by two access driveways on the north side of the property from Hangar Court 
and one access driveway on the east side of the property from Hoover Boulevard. 
 
This re-submittal incorporates the initial variance request comments from Hillsborough County and Hillsborough 
County Aviation Authority. The corresponding Site Plan now only shows the northern landscape buffer variance, 
where our previous submittal included a southern building setback variance as well. Based on the comments, a 
building setback variance is not warranted due to the adjacent southern property being off consistent zoning as 
the proposed Hangar Court. The narrative below illustrates our variance request. 
 
The purpose of this letter is to formally request a variance to the required landscape buffer and building height 
requirements per the Hillsborough County Land Development Code Section 6. The requested variances and 
justification are listed below: 
 

 The northern landscape buffer is proposed to be 6 feet in lieu of the required 8 feet. Semi-trailer trucks 
(WB-50, WB-67) will be the predominant vehicle entering and exiting the site and these reductions in 
criteria are necessary to maximize vehicle mobility through the truck court. This variance in the 
landscape buffer also contributes to maximizing space for the required stormwater pond storage.  

 
 The rear yard setback is proposed to be 10 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet from the south property 

line for the Parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot). 
 

 The side yard setback of 0 feet from the east property line in lieu of the required 10 feet from the east 
property line of Parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot). 
 

 The side yard setback of 0 feet from the west property line in lieu of the required 10 feet from the west 
property line of Parcel folio 27993.0558 (corner lot). 

 
 The building height is proposed to be 42 feet AGL in lieu of the required 35 feet AGL, per the SPI-AP-4 

zoning district requirements. This building height is consistent with the industry standard for industrial 
warehouse space of this nature and similar height variances have been approved on adjacent 
properties. 

 
In addition, the corresponding Site Plan now includes a note regarding the Hillsborough County Corridor 
Preservation Plan. The note reads the following:  
 

 SHOULD HOOVER BOULEVARD BE IMPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY CORRIDOR PRESERVATION PLAN, PARKING AND SITE LAYOUT WILL BE ADJUSTED 
ACCORDINGLY. THE SITE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDC SEC. 5.11.09. - INTERIM USE 
OF RESERVED LAND OF THE TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR MANAGEMENT PROVISION. 
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kimley-horn.com 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 1400, Tampa, FL 33602 813 620 1460 

Please contact me at (813) 620-1460 or scott.gilner@kimley-horn.com or Nick Provenzo at (813) 556-6672 or 
nick.provenzo@kimley-horn.com should you have any questions or desire additional information. 

Sincerely, 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
Nick Provenzo, P.E. Project Manager  
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site plan. The site will be served by two access driveways on the north side of the property from Hangar Court 
and one access driveway on the east side of the property from Hoover Boulevard. 
 
This re-submittal incorporates the initial variance request comments from Hillsborough County and Hillsborough 
County Aviation Authority. The corresponding Site Plan now only shows the northern landscape buffer variance, 
where our previous submittal included a southern building setback variance as well. Based on the comments, a 
building setback variance is not warranted due to the adjacent southern property being off consistent zoning as 
the proposed Hangar Court. The narrative below illustrates our variance request. 
 
The purpose of this letter is to formally request a variance to the required landscape buffer and building height 
requirements per the Hillsborough County Land Development Code Section 6. The requested variances and 
justification are listed below: 
 

 The northern landscape buffer is proposed to be 6 feet in lieu of the required 8 feet. Semi-trailer trucks 
(WB-50, WB-67) will be the predominant vehicle entering and exiting the site and these reductions in 
criteria are necessary to maximize vehicle mobility through the truck court. This variance in the 
landscape buffer also contributes to maximizing space for the required stormwater pond storage.  

 
 The rear yard setback is proposed to be 10 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet from the south property 

line for the Parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot). 
 

 The side yard setback of 0 feet from the east property line in lieu of the required 10 feet from the east 
property line of Parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot). 
 

 The side yard setback of 0 feet from the west property line in lieu of the required 10 feet from the west 
property line of Parcel folio 27993.0558 (corner lot). 

 
 The building height is proposed to be 42 feet AGL in lieu of the required 35 feet AGL, per the SPI-AP-4 

zoning district requirements. This building height is consistent with the industry standard for industrial 
warehouse space of this nature and similar height variances have been approved on adjacent 
properties. 

 
In addition, the corresponding Site Plan now includes a note regarding the Hillsborough County Corridor 
Preservation Plan. The note reads the following:  
 

 SHOULD HOOVER BOULEVARD BE IMPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HILLSBOROUGH 
COUNTY CORRIDOR PRESERVATION PLAN, PARKING AND SITE LAYOUT WILL BE ADJUSTED 
ACCORDINGLY. THE SITE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LDC SEC. 5.11.09. - INTERIM USE 
OF RESERVED LAND OF THE TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR MANAGEMENT PROVISION. 
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kimley-horn.com 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 1400, Tampa, FL 33602 813 620 1460 

Please contact me at (813) 620-1460 or scott.gilner@kimley-horn.com or Nick Provenzo at (813) 556-6672 or 
nick.provenzo@kimley-horn.com should you have any questions or desire additional information. 

Sincerely, 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
Nick Provenzo, P.E. Project Manager  

22-0715
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Application Number: _________________ 

4 

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE
You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and sing ular to the subject property  and are not
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

2. Describe how the literal requirem ents of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly 
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substa ntially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose propert y
would be affected by allowance of the variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

4. Explain how the variance is in harmon y with and serves the general intent and  purpose of the LDC and th e
Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from  an illegal act or result from  the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantia l justice being done, consider ing both the public benefit s
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

22-0715 VAR
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Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
The proposed project includes warehouse space, which is an approved use within the SPI-AP-4 zoning district; however, in order to construct a building and truck court to industry standard, including standard truck docks and emergency exits, it is necessary to encroach on the northern landscape buffer established by code. This site is uniquely constrained by its north-south dimension, which necessitates this variance.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
Granting of this variance will not infringe upon any other properties. All variations are internal to the site and improve circulation within the site, which further prevents impact to the surrounding properties.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
This variance is necessary to allow development of an industry standard industrial warehouse development. Per the Hillsborough County LDC, Industrial development is an allowed use in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district and the proposed project is consistent with the character of the surrounding developments. Additionally, per the Hillsborough County Comprehensive Plan, the future land use of the site is Light Industrial, which is consistent with the proposed development. 

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
This variance is specifically requested to improve safety on-site by maximizing space for truck maneuvering in the truck court. The variance is not a result of the actions of the applicant and is a function of the dimensions of the site.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
Granting of this variance will allow reasonable use of the land consistent with the LDC and the Comprehensive Plan. Failure to grant this variance will prevent an opportunity for economic development consistent with the surrounding properties .

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
A literal interpretation of the LDC, in reference to the site's landscape buffers would prevent the applicant from obtaining enough buildable space on-site to construct an industry standard building, such as those developed adjacent to the property. All of these developments fall within the same zoning district and Future Land Use area as the subject property and the unique constraining factor on this site is its north-south dimension.



Application Number: _________________ 

4 

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE
You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and sing ular to the subject property  and are not
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

2. Describe how the literal requirem ents of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly 
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substa ntially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose propert y
would be affected by allowance of the variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

4. Explain how the variance is in harmon y with and serves the general intent and  purpose of the LDC and th e
Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from  an illegal act or result from  the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantia l justice being done, consider ing both the public benefit s
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
The proposed project includes warehouse space, which is an approved use within the SPI-AP-4 zoning district; however, in order to construct a building to industry standard, it is necessary to encroach on the maximum building height established by code. Additionally, both the FAA and HCAA have approved the building height, and an HCAA permit has been issued.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
Granting of this variance will not infringe upon any other properties. All variations are internal to the site and improve circulation within the site, which further prevents impact to the surrounding properties.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
This variance is necessary to allow development of an industry standard industrial warehouse development. Per the Hillsborough County LDC, Industrial development is an allowed use in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district and the proposed project is consistent with the character of the surrounding developments. Additionally, per the Hillsborough County Comprehensive Plan, the future land use of the site is Light Industrial, which is consistent with the proposed development. 

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
This variance is specifically requested to allow the applicant to have reasonable use of the site by increasing the height of the building to create enough gross floor area for a profitable development. The variance is not a result of the actions of the applicant and is a function of the dimensions of the site.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
Granting of this variance will allow reasonable use of the land consistent with the LDC and the Comprehensive Plan. Failure to grant this variance will prevent an opportunity for economic development consistent with the surrounding properties .

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
All of the adjacent developments fall within the same zoning district and Future Land Use area as the subject property and the unique constraining factor on this site is its north-south dimension. Additionally, both the FAA and HCAA have approved the building height, and an HCAA permit has been issued.



Application Number: _________________ 

4 

VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE
You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and sing ular to the subject property  and are not
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

2. Describe how the literal requirem ents of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly 
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substa ntially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose propert y
would be affected by allowance of the variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

4. Explain how the variance is in harmon y with and serves the general intent and  purpose of the LDC and th e
Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from  an illegal act or result from  the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantia l justice being done, consider ing both the public benefit s
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
The proposed project includes warehouse space, which is an approved use within the SPI-AP-4 zoning district; however, in order to construct a building and truck court to industry standard, including standard truck docks and emergency exits, it is necessary to encroach on the rear yard setback and side yard setbacks established by code. This site is uniquely constrained due to the dimensions of each of the two parcels, which necessitates this variance.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
Granting of this variance will not infringe upon any other properties. All variations are internal to the site and improve circulation within the site, which further prevents impact to the surrounding properties.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
This variance is necessary to allow development of an industry standard industrial warehouse development. Per the Hillsborough County LDC, Industrial development is an allowed use in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district and the proposed project is consistent with the character of the surrounding developments. Additionally, per the Hillsborough County Comprehensive Plan, the future land use of the site is Light Industrial, which is consistent with the proposed development. 

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
This variance is specifically requested to improve safety on-site by maximizing space for truck maneuvering in the truck court, as well as allowing the applicant to have reasonable use of the site by increasing the overall dimension of the building to create enough gross floor area for a profitable development. The variance is not a result of the actions of the applicant and is a function of the dimensions of the site.

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
Granting of this variance will allow reasonable use of the land consistent with the LDC and the Comprehensive Plan. Failure to grant this variance will prevent an opportunity for economic development consistent with the surrounding properties .

Delaney.Rickles
Contractor
A literal interpretation of the LDC, in reference to the site's setbacks would prevent the applicant from obtaining enough buildable space on-site to construct an industry standard building, such as those developed adjacent to the property. All of these developments fall within the same zoning district and Future Land Use area as the subject property and the unique constraining factor on this site is the dimensions of each of the two parcels.
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FOLI OS: 27993.0558/27993.0552 

Hill'iborough 0:>Unty 
Flonda 

VARIAN CE APPLICATION 
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL APPLICANTS: 

You must schedule an appointment to submit this application by calling 813-272-5600. 

All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. 

Property Information 
Sec 31, Twn 28 S 

Address: 5402 & 5424 Hang ar C ourt City/State/Zip: __ T_ a_m_ p_a _, _FL_3 3_6_3 _4 __ TWN-RN-SEC: Rng 18 E 

Fo lio(s): 27993 .0552 I 27993.0558 Zoning: SP I-AP-4 Future Land Use: Lig h t Indus trial Property Size: 6.54 acres

Property Owner Information 

Name: __ _  S_ L_6_H_ a_n_g _a _r _C _o_urt_ ,_ L_P ______________ Daytime Phone: (281) 953-6202 

Address: 200 P ark Place, 4200 Wes theimer, S uite 900 City /State/Zip: ___ H_o_us_ t_o_n, _T_e_x_a _s _ 7_7_0_2 _7 ____ _

Email: wpeeples @s tonela ke.c om FAX Number: 
-------- -- - - ---- - - - ------- -----------

Applicant Information 

Name: ___ S _L6_H_a _ng_ a_ r _ C_ o_u_rt _, _L _P ______________ Daytime Phone: (281) 953-6202

Address: _2_o _o _P_ a_ r_k _P _ la_ c_e_, _42_ o_ o _w_ e_s _ th_ e_im_e_r,_ s_ u_it_e_ 9_o_o __ City /State/Zip: ___ H_ o_u_s _t o_n_, _T _e_xa_ s_77_ 0_ 2_7 ____ _

Email: ___ w_p_e_e _pl_e_s _@_ s_to_n_ e_ l _a_ke_._c_ o_m ______________ F AX Number: __________ _

Applicant's Representative (if different than above) 

Name: _ __ N_ic_k _P _r _o_ve_ n_ z_ o  __________________ Daytirne Phone: _ _  8_1_ 3_-_55_ 6_ -_6_6 _7_2 __ _

Address: ___ 6_ 5_5_N_F_ra_ n_ k _li _n _S _tr_e_et_ ,_s _ u_ite_1_5o _____ City; State/Zip: Tampa, FL 3 3602 

Email: nick.pr ovenz o@kimley-h orn.c om FAX Number: 
-------------------------- ------------

I HEREBY S WEAR OR AFFIRM THAT AL L THE INFORMATION 

PROVIDED IN THIS APP LICATION PACKET IS TRU E AND 

ACCURATE, TO THE BEST OF M Y KNOWLEDGE, AND 

AUTHORIZE THE REPRESENTATIVE LISTED ABOVE TO ACT ON 

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE PROCESSING OF T HIS APPLICATION 

AND RECOGNIZE THAT THE F INAL ACTION ON THIS P ETITION 

SHALL BE Bl NDING TO THE PROPERTY AS WELL AS TO 

CURRENT AND ANY FUTURE OWNERS. 

MY B H LF FO S APPLICATION. 

opertY, 

Wr {A,,,( /ftv/ /JE:efJ v£S
Type or Print Name 

MU41Wl /Ja:/l£s-
Type or Print Name 

Office Use Only 
Intake Date: ! Intake Staff Signature:

i ---------------- --------------

! Case Number: Public Hearing Date: 
I 

-------------------- -----------

: Receipt Number: ____ . ______________ . ______________ _

Development Services Department, 601 E Kennedy Blvd. 2ot" Floor 07/02/2014 22-0715

22-0715
03/25/22

05/23/2022

Received 

03/25/2022 

Development Services
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Special Public Interest

Zoning SPI-AP-4

Description Special Public Interest - 
Airport

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0331H

FIRM Panel 12057C0331H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120331C

County Wide Planning Area Town and Country

Community Base Planning 
Area

Town and Country

Census Data Tract: 011605
Block: 3078

Census Data Tract: 011605
Block: 3077

Future Landuse LI

Urban Service Area USA

Water Interlocal City of Tampa Water

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 10

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Aviation Authority Height 
Restrictions

30' AMSL

Aviation Authority Height 
Restrictions

50' AMSL

Aviation Authority Landfill Notification Area

Aviation Authority Non-Compatible Use 
(Schools)

Competitive Sites ID: 317

Redevelopment Area North Airport 
Redevelopment Area

Folio: 27993.0552
PIN: U-31-28-18-17H-000000-00001.0

SL6 HANGAR COURT LP
Mailing Address: 

200 PARK PL 4200 WESTHEIMER STE 900
HOUSTON, TX 77027

Site Address: 
5402 HANGAR CT
TAMPA, Fl 33634 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 31-28-18
Acreage: 3.07904005

Market Value: $573,001.00
Landuse Code: 4000 VACANT INDUS.

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

 Page 1 of 1

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/DSD/DSD.html
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Special Public Interest

Zoning SPI-AP-4

Description Special Public Interest - 
Airport

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0331H

FIRM Panel 12057C0331H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120331C

County Wide Planning Area Town and Country

Community Base Planning 
Area

Town and Country

Census Data Tract: 011605
Block: 3077

Future Landuse LI

Urban Service Area USA

Water Interlocal City of Tampa Water

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 10

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Aviation Authority Height 
Restrictions

30' AMSL

Aviation Authority Landfill Notification Area

Aviation Authority Non-Compatible Use 
(Schools)

Competitive Sites ID: 317

Redevelopment Area North Airport 
Redevelopment Area

Folio: 27993.0558
PIN: U-31-28-18-17H-000000-00002.0

SL6 HANGAR COURT LP
Mailing Address: 

200 PARK PL 4200 WESTHEIMER STE 900
HOUSTON, TX 77027

Site Address: 
5424 HANGAR CT
TAMPA, Fl 33634 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 31-28-18
Acreage: 3.51862001

Market Value: $633,847.00
Landuse Code: 4000 VACANT INDUS.

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.
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	REQUEST: The applicant is requesting multiple variances to accommodate a proposed warehouse in Tampa. The variances are for the required off-street vehicular use area buffer, building setbacks and building height. The parcel is zoned SPI-AP-4 (Special...
	VARIANCE(S):
	Landscape Buffer abutting Right-of-Ways
	In accordance with LDC Section 6.06.04.C, on any parcel of land providing an off-street vehicular use area, where such area is not entirely screened from an abutting right-of-way by an intervening building or other structure, a landscaped buffer a min...
	 The applicant requests a 1.8-foot reduction to the required buffer width along the north property line adjacent to Hangar Court to allow a buffer width of 6.2 feet. The applicant is not requesting a variance to the required landscaping within the bu...
	Required Yards
	In accordance with LDC Section 6.01.01, the minimum required rear yard setback in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district is 20 feet, except under certain circumstances which do not apply to this case.
	 The applicant requests a 10-foot reduction to the required rear yard setback to allow a rear setback of 10 feet from the south property line for parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot).
	In accordance with LDC Section 6.01.01, the minimum required side yard setback in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district is 10 feet, except under certain circumstances which do not apply to this case.
	 The applicant requests a 10-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a setback of 0 feet from the east property line of parcel folio 27993.0558 (interior lot).
	 The applicant requests a 10-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a setback of 0 feet from the west property line of parcel folio 27993.0552 (corner lot).
	Building Height
	In accordance with LDC Section 6.01.01, the maximum building height in the SPI-AP-4 zoning district is 35 feet. The applicant requests a 7-foot increase to the permitted building height to allow a maximum height of 42 feet.
	FINDINGS:
	The site consists of Lots 1 and 2 the of Airport Service Center – Replat (Portion of Block B) subdivision. The proposed warehouse project will be a unified site and the warehouse building will be placed on both lots, crossing the parcel line between t...
	The Aviation Authority reviewed the request and provided comments objecting to the height variance. In their comments, staff noted that any structure including construction equipment that exceeds 30 feet Above Mean Sea Level requires an Airport Height...



